RESOLUTION NO. 61

"A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CcITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $7,239.80 DEMANDS
SALARY CHECK NUMBERS 247 THROUGH 261 AND
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 194 THROUGH 21k,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of
the following demands and to the availability of funds for pay-
ment thereof.

. / ) :
,"; 7! ) /'/ .f; | ,'"
{‘(’ﬂ/f Y ’:-/(: /4-” !?(‘?f;:‘f' /2",//,‘/(_” Nz

CITY /CLERK

L

SECTION 2: That the following élaims and demands have been audited
as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts
as hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT
Alfred R. Louaillier City Administrator 247 $371.99

Dept. Salary
9/7/64 to 9/20/6k

Susan M. Cove i 2L8 130.02
Mary L. Gonder . 2hg 1191
James A. Howell M 250 23.08
George M. Whaley Police Department A5 290.92
Salary
9/7/6Lh to 9/20/6)k
Cheryl L. Cles i 252 117.98
Earl E. Fike ¢ 253 180.08
Tommy J. Galyon - 254 169.28

George M. Hart " 255 169.28



A

Resolution No. 61

CLAIMANT

Kenneth R. Kiehlmeier
Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.
Richard W. McCrumb

Jerry P. Petkovsek

Bill Prasalowicsz

Bank of America

George Hart

Valley Office Supply
Company

Comarco
W. A. Robb Hardware

Co.

G. E. Porter

Southern California
Edison Co.

International Business
Machines Corp.

Xerox Corporation

Desert Motors, Inc.

The House of Glass &
Color
Comarco Inc.

Don G. Simpson

-0-

CLAIM

Police Department
Salar

y
9/7/64 to 9/20/6L

1"

Income Taxes
Reserved Social
Security Employee
Deductions

Physical

Easel

Maps

Paint brushes, rope,
hinges & padlocks for
Swimming Pool

Chemicals for Pool

Lighting, Street
Typewriter

Rental Fee

Police Vehicle:
Repairs

Fair Booth

Fair Booth

City Engineer Fees

October 1, 1964

NO'

256

257
258
259
260

261

194
195

196
197
198
199

200

201

202

203

20k

205

AMOUNT

169.28

180.08
183.58
172.88
169.28
307.78

102.73

19.00

17.32

L.48

19.05

16.25

1,14%0.58

39.39
13.32

15.00

1h.81

hr12.40



Py

61

Resolution No.

CLAIMANT
Valley Independent

Robert Grunwald &
Associates

Carlson's Advertising
Agency

California Interstate
Telephone Co.

David E. Kraus, 0.D.
County Recorder

Graham A. Ritchie

California Interstate
Telephone Co.

Robert E. Clodt

.

CLAIM
Legal Advertising

Planning Consultant
Fees

Sign for Parade

Fire Department

Travel
Records

Salary & Extra
Services

City Administrator &
Police Dept. Phone

Paving of Norma St.: . o'

TOTAL

October 1,

207

208

209

210
21l

242

213

21k

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 1lst DAY OF OCTOBER, 196k.

AYES:

NOES: None

ABSENT :

ATTEST:

--fm%4;
A2/

)

fL

Mayor Hugo,

V7N AL

Councilmen Jules,

(4445222¢¢;§§fif"

7l

Councilman Gilmer

~

S
7 > e
e

1964

AMOUNT
26.95

181.00

10.Lk0

11:90

30.60
13.00

1,080.00

263.67

530.00

$7,239.80

Kraus & Webbd

MAYOR, City of Ridgecrest

X
vy,

"y .
(/A A

/

?LERK, City of Ridgecrest



